

Cleveland State University

Fall 2025 Spring 2026 Summer 2026

LAW & MLS Fee Schedule

| LAW TUITION | | | MASTERS OF LEGAL STUDIES | | | |
|-----------------|-------------------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| CREDIT HOURS | IN STATE RESIDENT | NON-RESIDENT (Domestic & International) | IN STATE RESIDENT | NON-RESIDENT Domestic | NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL | |
| 1 | \$1,214.10 | \$1,217.95 | \$660.65 | \$1,133.75 | \$1,252.05 | |
| 2 | 2,428.20 | 2,435.90 | 1,321.30 | 2,267.50 | 2,504.10 | |
| 3 | 3,642.30 | 3,653.85 | 1,981.95 | 3,401.25 | 3,756.15 | |
| 4 | 4,856.40 | 4,871.80 | 2,642.60 | 4,535.00 | 5,008.20 | |
| 5 | 6,070.50 | 6,089.75 | 3,303.25 | 5,668.75 | 6,260.25 | |
| 6 | 7,284.60 | 7,307.70 | 3,963.90 | 6,802.50 | 7,512.30 | |
| 7 | 8,498.70 | 8,525.65 | 4,624.55 | 7,936.25 | 8,764.35 | |
| 8 | 9,712.80 | 9,743.60 | 5,285.20 | 9,070.00 | 10,016.40 | |
| 9 | 10,926.90 | 10,961.55 | 5,945.85 | 10,203.75 | 11,268.45 | |
| 10 | 12,141.00 | 12,179.50 | 6,606.50 | 11,337.50 | 12,520.50 | |
| 11 | 13,355.10 | 13,397.45 | 7,267.15 | 12,471.25 | 13,772.55 | |
| 12 | 14,569.20 | 14,615.40 | 7,927.80 | 13,605.00 | 15,024.60 | |
| 13 | 15,783.30 | 15,833.35 | 8,588.45 | 14,738.75 | 16,276.65 | |
| 14 | 15,783.30 | 15,833.35 | 8,588.45 | 14,738.75 | 16,276.65 | |
| 15 | 15,783.30 | 15,833.35 | 8,588.45 | 14,738.75 | 16,276.65 | |
| 16 | 15,783.30 | 15,833.35 | 8,588.45 | 14,738.75 | 16,276.65 | |
| 17 | 15,783.30 | 15,833.35 | 8,588.45 | 14,738.75 | 16,276.65 | |
| 18 | 15,783.30 | 15,833.35 | 8,588.45 | 14,738.75 | 16,276.65 | |

There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Law Students is 13 credit hours and above.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

| Athletic Fee | \$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours | |
|---|---|--|
| Billing Service Fee | \$50.00 | |
| Collection Fee | \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance | |
| E-Learning Fee | \$25.00 per credit hour | |
| Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) | \$100.00 per month | |
| Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term) | \$200.00 | |
| Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees | \$30.00 (plus other applicable late fees) | |

Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.

Budget Payment Plan - Students can enroll on a 5-month budget payment plan for the Fall and Spring semester (a 3-month plan for Summer). The first installment must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester. For more information, visit the Bursar's website (https://www.csuohio.edu/bursar/payment-plans).

University Refund Policy - Students who officially withdraw from a course within the first 2 weeks of the semester will receive an automatic 100% refund of tuition and fees. Exceptions to this published refund policy will not be considered. (Alternatively scheduled and Summer courses are prorated). For more information, please visit the Bursar's website (https://www.csuohio.edu/bursar/refunds).

A financial hold is placed on all student accounts that are not current on their payment due schedule. Future enrollment may be cancelled if monthly payments are not made timely.

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.